11/1/07 11-05-2002	
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) T U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 102272182 ▼ ▼	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Iowa State University	Name: National Science Foundation
	Internal Address: Office of the General Counsel
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Suite 1265
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	
	Street Address: 4201 Wilson Boulevard
Security Agreement Change of Name	
Other_Confirmatory License	
	City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_22230
11/18/94	
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/289,190	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached? Yes V No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 0.00
Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Office of the General Counsel	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 1625	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	17 (2)
4004 Wilson Baulovard	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	
A 1' - 4 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1	E 2
City:_ArlingtonState:_VA_Zip:_22230	17
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.	
	OCT 28 2000
Robin Clay Fritsch	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing Signature Date	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

IOWA STATE UNIVERSITY

OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

Iowa State University Research Foundation, Inc.

214 O & L Ames, Iowa 50011-3020 515 294-4740 FAX 515 294-0778

Date: 11/18/94

Confirmatory License to NSF

This instrument confirms to the United States Government, as represented by the National Science Foundation and as provided in PL 98-620, an irrevocable, non-exclusive, nontransferable, royalty-free license to practice or have practiced on its behalf through out the world the following subject invention:

ISURF Docket No: 01726I NSF Docket No: 94-302

Grant No: DIR-9113593

DIR-9004649

Invention Title: Reconstructing the Shape of an Atomic Force Microscope Probe

Inventors: Richard K. Miller and James P. Vesenka

U. S. Application SN: 08/289,190 U.S. Patent No.:

U. S. Filing Date: August 11, 1994 Date Patent Issued:

Foreign Filings: Not known at this time.

RECORDED: 11/01/2002

Signature

Alan S. Paau, Executive Director

PATENT REEL: 013445 FRAME: 0513